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S.No AWBI Code
No.

Name of Organization Address District State Released 
Amt

1 Local Body Greater Hyderabad Municipal
Corporation

Hyderabad Hyderabad Andhra Pradesh 2005615

2 AP037/2000 Foundation for Animals Nellore Nellore Andhra Pradesh 200000

3 AP056/2000 Animal Care Land Tirupati Chittoor Andhra Pradesh 1490750

4 AP017/1998 International Animal & Birds Welfare
Society

Guttur Guttur Andhra Pradesh 970545

5 AP096/2006 SELECT Ongole Prakasam Andhra Pradesh 890000

6 AP016/1998 Visakha Society for Protection and
Care of Animals

Visakhapatnam Visakhapatnam Andhra Pradesh 1112500

7 AP017/1998 International Animal & Birds Welfare
Society

Guttur Anantapur Andhra Pradesh 1490750

8 AP056/2000 Animal Care Land Tirupati Tirupati Andhra Pradesh 1490750

9 AP011/1993 Blue Cross of Hyderabad Hyderabad Hyderabad Andhra Pradesh 1066665

10 AP017/1998 International Animal & Birds Welfare
Society

Guttur Anantapur Andhra Pradesh 1490750

11 Local Body SSCBC Delhi Delhi Delhi 2055010

12 GO006/2000 International Animal Rescue Assagao Bardez Goa 383635

13 GO002/1999 People For Animals, Goa Ferva Atta Mapusa Goa 890000

Details of Grant-in-aid released under ABC Scheme in 2012-2013
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14 GO006/2000 International Animal Rescue Assagao Bardez Goa 1011210

15 GO001/1999 Goa Animal Welfare Trust Bansai Cacora Curchorem Goa 133500

16 GO005/2005 Panjim Animal Welfare Society St.Inez Panaji Goa 165230

17 GJ027/1991 Vadodara SPCA Makarpura Baroda Gujarat 648810

18 BH037/2007 Helping Organisation for People
Environment and Animal Trust

Birsa Nagar Ranchi Jharkhand 568750

19 MP284/2004 Animal Cure & Care Govindapuri Gwalior Madhya Pradesh 667500

20 MH092/2002 People for Animals , Wardha Gopuri Wardha Maharashtra 222500

21 MH092/2002 People for Animals, Wardha Gopuri Wardha Maharashtra 222500

22 RJ017/1993 Help in Suffering Durgapura Jaipur Rajasthan 1411095

23 RJ543/2007 Marwar Animal Protection Trust Jodhpur Jodhpur Rajasthan 1490750

24 RJ054/2008 Kota Animal Welfare Trust Gumanpura Kota Rajasthan 114365

25 RJ017/1993 Help in Suffering Durgapura Jaipur Rajasthan 778750

26 RJ543/2007 Marwar Animal Protection Trust Jodhpur Jodhpur Rajasthan 1490750

27 Local Body Palani Municipality Palani Palani Tamil Nadu 103240
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28 TN125/2005 Society for Animal Welfare Govindapuram Dindigul Tamil Nadu 111250

29 TN044/1998 People For Animals (Chennai)
Charitable Trust

Pulianthope Chennai Tamil Nadu 1382500

30 TN002/1966 Blue Cross of India Chennai Chennai Tamil Nadu 1382500

31 TN001/1964 SPCA Chennai Chennai Chennai Tamil Nadu 184260

32 TN130/2005 Blue Cross of Kanchipuram Kanchipuram Kanchipuram Tamil Nadu 222500

33 TN044/1998 People For Animals, (Chennai)
Charitable Trust

Chennai Chennai Tamil Nadu 1382500

34 TN108/2003 India Project for Animals and Nature Mavanahalla Nilgiris Tamil Nadu 222500

35 Local Body Aranthangi Municipality Aranthangi Aranthangi Tamil Nadu 42195

36 Local Body Attur Municipality Attur Attur Tamil Nadu 15145

37 Local Body Thirunelveli Municipality Thirunelveli Thirunelveli Tamil Nadu 434610

38 Local Body Coimbatore Municipal Corporation Coimbatore Coimbatore Tamil Nadu 506410

39 TN002/1966 Blue Cross of India Chennai Chennai Tamil Nadu 1382500

40 Local Body Tiruchirapalli Municipality Tiruchirapalli Tiruchirapalli Tamil Nadu 70310

41 Local Body Erode Municipal Corporation Erode Erode Tamil Nadu 110805
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42 Local Body Society for Stray Canine Birth Control Kolkata Kolkata West Bengal 362230

43 WB022/1997 Darjeeling Goodwill Animal Shelter Lebond Darjeeling West Bengal 534000

44 WB027/2000 Burdwan Society for Animal Welfare Borehat Burdwan West Bengal 11570

TOTAL 32923705


